## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7275355

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BECTON DICKINSON HOLDINGS PTE, LTD.	09/30/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIR BAG ONE SARL
Street Address:	20, RUE DE LA POSTE
City:	LUXEMBOURG
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG
Postal Code:	L-2346

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11097992

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)683-8396

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-548-6284

Email: DDEAN@NATHLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: NATH, GOLDBERG & MEYER

Address Line 1: 112 S. WEST STREET

Address Line 2: 38996U-DD

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	38996U-DD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSHUA B. GOLDBERG
SIGNATURE:	/Joshua B. Goldberg/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2022

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assig-Becton-Dickinson-to-AirBagOneSARL-2022-03-21 2 Project Rosenfield - Patent Assignment\_signed by BD#page1.tif

source=Assig-Becton-Dickinson-to-AirBagOneSARL-2022-03-21 2 Project Rosenfield - Patent Assignment\_signed by BD#page2.tif

source=Assig-Becton-Dickinson-to-AirBagOneSARL-2022-03-21 2 Project Rosenfield - Patent Assignment\_signed by BD#page3.tif

PATENT 507228502 REEL: 059574 FRAME: 0152

**Execution Version** 

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") effective as of September 30, 2021, is entered into by and between Becton Dickinson Holdings Pte, Ltd. ("Assignor"), and Air Bag One SARL ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of those certain patents and patent applications set forth in the attached Schedule (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire from Assignor, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Conveyance and Acceptance. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, along with (A) any and all patents and patent applications that claim priority to the Patents, including all foreign counterparts, continuations, extensions, divisionals, continuations-in-part, reissues and reexaminations thereof; and (B) all rights of action pertaining to the Patents, including without limitation the right to sue and recover for past, present, and future infringement thereof, the right to secure registration of the Patents and of this Assignment, the right to initiate other proceedings before all government and administrative bodies with respect to the Patents, and the right to claim priority, file foreign counterparts, and make applications for reissue and reexamination with respect to any of the Patents.
- 2. <u>Recordation and Further Actions</u>. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and any other governmental officials to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Assignor shall take such steps and actions following the date hereof, including the execution of any documents, files, registrations, or other similar items, to ensure that the Patents are properly assigned to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. <u>Counterparts.</u> This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original (including facsimile copies), but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.
- 4. <u>Choice of Law.</u> This Assignment will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Delaware, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule that would cause the application of the laws of any other jurisdiction.

PATENT REEL: 059574 FRAME: 0153 IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the date written above.

## AIR BAG ONE SARL

Title:

	Docusigned by.	Docuolynca by.
D	Volkan Samad	li ((b)
Ву:	F0790E6904A64E5	E271D6613D00456
Name:		

# BECTON DICKINSON HOLDINGS PTE LTD

By:\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Geraldine Lim

Title: Chief Regional Counsel, Greater Asia

PATENT REEL: 059574 FRAME: 0154

**RECORDED: 04/12/2022** 

# SCHEDULE to PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Country	Application Number	Patent No.
European Patent	14771408.3	3185790
Malaysia	PI2017000246	pending
China	2014800815195	ZL201480081519.5
India	201747007501	pending
Germany (Federal Republic of)	14771408.3	3185790
Spain	14771408.3	3185790
France	14771408.3	3185790
United Kingdom	14771408.3	3185790
Italy	14771408.3	3185790
United States of America	15/502,185	11,097,992
United States of America	17/371,147	pending

PATENT REEL: 059574 FRAME: 0155